TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECTWaimea Canyon Drive, Vic. of MP 0.0 to 1.0 and Kuhio Highway, Vic. of Kalihiwai Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements							:								
PROJECT NO.: 550A-01-00 Net Length of Project: 1.0 Miles					SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		ROGER TANIGUCHI, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICTS: Waimea and Hanalei				A SITE JCTION, INC.											
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Garden Island - May 15, 2001 BIDS OPENED: June 14, 2001			CONSTRUCTION, INC.				00., 2.2.						HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED (100) Working Days															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0300	Borrow Excavation	104	CU YD	\$51.25	\$5,330.00	\$97.10	\$10,098.40	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$300.00	\$31,200.00	\$700.00	\$72,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,200.00
/206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage Systems	147	CU YD	\$310.00	\$45,570.00	\$310.10	\$45,584.70	\$240.00	\$35,280.00	\$225.00	\$33,075.00	\$600.00	\$88,200.00	\$250.00	\$36,750.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
/312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	51	Ton	\$410.00	\$20,910.00	\$420.85	\$21,463.35	\$500.00	\$25,500.00	\$640.00	\$32,640.00	\$700.00	\$35,700.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00
/401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	20	Ton	\$442.50	\$8,850.00	\$437.75	\$8,755.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$510.00	\$10,200.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
503.1010	Concrete Collar (Class A)	1	Each	\$1,006.00	\$1,006.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culverts	23	CU YD	\$41.00	\$943.00	\$63.05	\$1,450.15	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$178.00	\$4,094.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00
603.1006	18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	11	L.F.	\$104.00	\$1,144.00	\$77.95	\$857.45	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$242.00	\$2,662.00	\$444.00	\$4,884.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	38	L.F.	\$84.50	\$3,211.00	\$81.65	\$3,102.70	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$255.00	\$9,690.00	\$306.00	\$11,628.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00
603.5001	Clean Existing Drainage Facilities	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
604.5100	Type "1" Outlet Structure, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	Each	\$7,293.00	\$7,293.00	\$12,761:85	\$12,761.85	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,450.00	\$13,450.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.5200	Type "2" Outlet Structure, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	Each	\$6,207.00	\$6,207.00	\$12,340.00	\$12,340.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.5300	Type "61614P" Grated Drop Inlet, 2.00 feet to 2.99 feet	2	Each	\$6,810.00	\$13,620.00	\$7,778.00	\$15,556.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$30,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
-604.5400	Type "61614P" Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	3	Each	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$6,765.00	\$20,295.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$45,900.00	\$8,562.00	\$25,686.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
604.5500	Modified Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 1.00 feet to 1.99 feet	1	Each	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
604.5600	Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	Each	\$5,148.00	\$5,148.00	\$5,998.00	\$5,998.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
605.0006	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain Pipe	340	L.F.	\$68.25	\$23,205.00	\$128.73	\$43,768.20	\$150.00	\$51,000.00	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$50.00	\$17,000.00
-609.2614	Gutter, Type 2(61614)	41	L.F.	\$90.00	\$3,690.00	\$112.20	\$4,600.20	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$87.00	\$3,567.00	\$168.00	\$6,888.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00 1 of 2 Sheets

PROJECTWaimea Canyon Drive, Vic. of MP 0.0 to 1.0 and Kuhio Highway, Vic. of Kalihiwai Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements PROJECT NO.: 550A-01-00 Net Length of Project: 1.0 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICTS: Waimea and Hanalei DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Garden Island - May 15, 2001 BIDS OPENED: June 14, 2001 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED (100) Working Days				AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		ROGER TANIGUCHI, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.7100	Construction Sign with Two Posts	12	Each	\$511.00	\$6,132.00	\$669.00	\$8,028.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$704.00	\$8,448.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
624.1006	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)	20	L.F.	\$606.75	\$12,135.00	\$991.40	\$19,828.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$231.00	\$4,620.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
624.1170	4-Inch Gate Valve (Class 150)	1	Each	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$636.00	\$636.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
624.1910	4-Inch PVC Pipe (Irrigation)	180	L.F.	\$78.40	\$14,112.00	\$246.70	\$44,406.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$495.00	\$89,100.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
624.1920	6-Inch PVC Pipe (Irrigation)	80	L.F.	\$26.40	\$2,112.00	\$11.65	\$932.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
624.7001	Removing, Cleaning and Reinstalling 4-Inch Pressure Reducing Valve	1	Each	\$1,128.00	\$1,128.00	\$304.00	\$304.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,764.00	\$5,764.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Contro Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
	Sum of Items	-			\$318,331.00		\$395,000.00		\$423,430.00		\$436,936.00		\$646,700.00		\$302,175.00
	A. Hawaii Products	<u> </u> 							* (\$1,670.00)					-	
	B. In-State Contractor				:				** \$29,640.10		:				
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS			:	\$318,331.00		\$395,000.00		\$451,400.10		*** \$436,936.00		\$646,700.00		\$302,175.00
NOTE:	* Selected Hawaii Products ** Did not select In-State Contractor Preference *** Error in Summation														
	Project Manager: Curtis Matsuda Date: June 23, 2001														

Sheet No. 2 of 2 Sheets